CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1578

A BY-LAW to amend "Burnaby Trades License By-law 1927"

THE COMMISSIONER for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Paragraph 67 of Schedule "A" as enacted by "Burnaby Trades License By-law 1927 Amendment By-law 1934" is hereby repealed.
- 2. Paragraph 60 of Schedule "A" as enacted by "Burnaby Trades License By-law 1927 Amendment By-law 1934" is hereby amended by inserting after the word "lodging-house" in the third line thereof, the word "auto-camp".
- 3. This By-law shall take effect on receiving the approval of the Lieutenant-Governor-in-Council.
- 4. This By-law may be cited as "Burnaby Trades License By-law 1927 Amendment By-law 1937"

DONE AND PASSED in open meeting the Seventh (7th) day of January, A.D. 1937.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY PASSED the Thirteenth (13th) day of January, A.D. 1937.

COMMISSIONER.

CLERK.

I, Charles B Brown, Clerk of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a by-law passed by the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby on the 13th day of January, A.D. 1937.

Clearles B. Bonn.

